9/2/21, 10:31 AM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Our File No:  CS/AIG21006573/KVF3N2

AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way, #09-16

Singapore 079120 Date: 02/09/2021

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: DAIMLER FLEET MANAGEMENT SINGAPORE PTE. LTD Policy No: 0999993650

Date of Loss: 22/05/2021 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: 9088061807SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: GBK6268Z2

Make & Model: MERCEDES-BENZ VITO 109, 1.6 CDI LONG (M) Engine No: 65195035287754

Reg. Date: 30/09/2020 (Man. Year: 2020) Chassis No: W1V44760323744788
Colour: White Odometer: 13174 km

Engine Capacity: 2143 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:  S$$94,000.00

Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 205/65R16 Rear Tyre Size: 205/65R16
Front Left Side: Michelin 9 mm Rear Left Side: Michelin 9 mm
Front Right Side: Michelin 9 mm Rear Right Side: Michelin 9 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 15,129.35 9,997.80 5,131.55 33.92
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 4,380.00 1,770.00 2,610.00 59.59
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 19,509.35 11,767.80 7,741.55 39.68
- Excess (S$) 1,900.00 1,900.00 0.00 0.00
(S$) 17,609.35 9,867.80 7,741.55 43.96
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 1,232.65 690.75 541.90 43.96
Nett Amount (S$) 18,842.00 10,558.55 8,283.45 43.96
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 10/06/2021
Tong Luck Auto Pte Ltd (HQ)
Date Inspected: 10/06/2021 Inspected At: 160 Sin Ming Drive, #07-01 Sin Ming AutoCity
Singapore 575722
Estimated Period of Repair: 9.0 days
Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=1009584&extid=363766&CFID=87468... 1/4



9/2/21, 10:31 AM

REPAIR DETAILS

Adjuster Report

Recommended Parts

No.
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Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*BONNET (WCP)
*BONNET LOWER LOCK (WCP)

*BONNET LOCK SWITCH (WCP)

*BONNET UPPER LOCK (WCP)

*BONNET CABLE (WCP)

*SUPPORT PANEL (WCP)

*SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH (WCP)
*SUPPORT PANEL BRACKET-RH/LH (WCP)
*BRACE PANEL (WCP)

*HEADLAMP-RH/LH (WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER (WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER CENTRE LOGO (WCP)
*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (WCP)
*FRONT BUMPER CARRIER-RH/LH (WCP)
*FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER-RH/LH (WCP)
*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET-RH/LH (WCP)
*FRONT BUMPER SIDE STRUT-RH/LH (WCP)
*FRONT BUMPER TOWING COVER (WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (WCP)
(15 Pcs)

*FRONT BUMPER UNDER COVER (WCP)
*HORN (WCP)

*AIR-CON CONDENSER (WCP)

*AIR-CON CONDENSER MOUNTING FRAME (WCP)
*AIR-CON SUCTION PIPE (WCP)

*AIR-CON DISCHARGE PIPE (WCP)
*RADIATOR ASSY (WCP)

*RADIATOR AUTO FAN ASSY (WCP)
*RADIATOR GUIDE-RH/LH (WCP)
*RADIATOR LOWER COVER (WCP)
*RADIATOR TOP CLIPS-RH/LH (WCP)
*RADIATOR TOP BEARING-RH/LH (WCP)
*RADIATOR LOWER SUPPORT-RH/LH (WCP)
*RADIATOR LOWER CROSS MEMBER (WCP)
*INTER-COOLER ASSY (WCP)
*INTER-COOLER HOSE-RH/LH (WCP)

*OIL COOLER (WCP)

*OIL COOLER PIPE (WCP)

*ENGINE UNDER COVER (WCP)

“WATER PUMP ASSY (WCP)

“WATER PUMP PULLEY (WCP)

*BELT TENSIONER (WCP)

*FAN BELT (WCP)

*RADIATOR COOLANT (TIN)

*AUTO TRANSMISSION FLUID

*FRONT NUMBER PLATE

*RADIATOR SPARE TANK (WCP)
(Supplementary)

*RADIATOR COOLANT PIPE (WCP)
(Supplementary)

*OIL SUM (WCP)

(Supplementary)

*OIL PAN (WCP)
(Supplementary)

*ENGINE MOUNTING-LH (WCP)
(Supplementary)

*ENGINE MOUNTING SCREW (WCP)
(Supplementary)

Condition

Bent
Distorted
Dented
Distorted
Serviceable
Cracked
Dented
Cracked
Bent

N/s Mtg Cracked
Bent
Cracked
Repair

N/s Bent
Serviceable
Repair

N/s Bent
Serviceable
Necessary

Bent

Cracked

Bent

Cracked
Serviceable
Serviceable
Bent/Punctured
Cracked
Cracked
Cracked
Necessary
Distorted/Dented
Missing

Bent
Punctured

N/s Punctured
Punctured
Serviceable
Cracked
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Necessary
Necessary
Bent

Mtg Broken

Dented
Dented/Warped
Cracked
Cracked

Bent

Repairer's

950.00F
120.00F
130.00F
48.00F
48.00F
325.00F
68.00F
36.00F
85.00F
1,100.00 F
580.00F
98.00F
590.00 F
170.00F
116.00 F
1,120.00F
116.00 F
20.00F
90.75FS

110.00 F
98.00F
465.00F
105.00 F
260.00 F
325.00F
420.00F
750.00F
116.00 F
98.00F
24.00F
56.00 F
70.00F
260.00F
580.00 F
390.00F
455.00F
158.00 F
220.00F
560.00 F
220.00F
268.00F
55.00F
60.00FS
120.00FS
40.00FS
98.00F

102.00F
395.00F
750.00F
220.00F

8.00F

Amount

*950.00 F
*120.00 F
*130.00 F
*48.00 F
*F
*325.00 F
*68.00 F
*36.00 F
*85.00 F
*550.00 F
*580.00 F
*98.00 F
~F
*85.00 F
~F
~F
*58.00 F
*F

*50.00 FS

*110.00 F
*98.00 F
*465.00 F
*105.00 F
“F

"~F
*420.00 F
*750.00 F
*116.00 F
*98.00 F
*24.00F
*56.00 F
*70.00F
*260.00 F
*580.00 F
*195.00 F
*455.00 F
"~F
*220.00F

*60.00FS
*120.00FS

*40.00FS

*98.00 F

*102.00F

*395.00F

*750.00F

*220.00F

*8.00F

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

52 1 *OIL SUM GASKET SEALANT Necessary 25.00FS *25.00FS
(Supplementary)

53 4 *ENGINE OIL (LITRES) Necessary 102.00FS *102.00FS
(Supplementary)

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.
Sub Total (S$) 13,793.75 9,125.00

+ Margin on L,N Items 10.00/10.00% (S$) 1,335.60 872.80

Total Parts (S$) 15,129.35 9,997.80

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

No Qty Particulars Repairer's Amount

Miscellaneous Items
1 1 *OD/TP Case (Insurer) - 0.00

Sub Total (S$) 0.00 0.00

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Labour Items

1 TO REMOVE AND REFIT AIR-CON CONDENSER,RADIATOR,INTER- New 150.00 100.00
COOLER ASSY AND REFILL AIR-CON GAS
TO CHECK AND RECTIFY WIRING SYSTEMS New 80.00 20.00
3 TO PANEL BEAT AND STRAIGHTEN FRONT CHASSIS FRAME,FRONT  New 1,800.00 700.00

CROSS MEMBER,INCLUDING REPLACEMENT OF PARTS AND ALIGN
WHERE NECESSARY,TO REFIT AND ADJUST THE SAME

TO LIFT-UP ENGINE AND GEAR BOX TO FACILITATE THE REPAIRS New 1,200.00 750.00

5 TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINT ON AFFECTED AREAS New 800.00 200.00
TO RESET HEADLAMP FAULT CODE New 350.00 0.00
Gross Labour Cost (S$) 4,380.00 1,770.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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