9/2/21, 10:31 AM Adjuster Report

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933 Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Our File No: CS/AIG21006573/KVF3N2 AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way, #09-16

Date: 02/09/2021 Singapore 079120

**REFERENCE** 

Insured/Claimant: DAIMLER FLEET MANAGEMENT SINGAPORE PTE. LTD Policy No: 0999993650

Date of Loss: 22/05/2021 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: 9088061807SG

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No: **GBK6268Z** 

Make & Model: MERCEDES-BENZ VITO 109, 1.6 CDI LONG (M) 65195035287754 Engine No: Reg. Date: W1V44760323744788 30/09/2020 (Man. Year: 2020) Chassis No:

Colour: White Odometer: 13174 km

**Engine Capacity:** 2143 cc S\$94,000.00 Market Value/New Car Price:

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): **Engine Modification:** No Pre-accident Condition: Yes

**CONDITION OF TYRES** 

Front Tyre Size: 205/65R16 Rear Tyre Size: 205/65R16 Front Left Side: Michelin 9 mm Rear Left Side: Michelin 9 mm Front Right Side: Rear Right Side: Michelin 9 mm Michelin 9 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		15,129.35	9,997.80	5,131.55	33.92
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		4,380.00	1,770.00	2,610.00	59.59
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	19,509.35	11,767.80	7,741.55	39.68
	- Excess (S\$)	1,900.00	1,900.00	0.00	0.00
	(S\$)	17,609.35	9,867.80	7,741.55	43.96
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,232.65	690.75	541.90	43.96
	Nett Amount (S\$)	18,842.00	10,558.55	8,283.45	43.96

**INSPECTION** 

Date of Assignment: 10/06/2021

Tong Luck Auto Pte Ltd (HQ) Date Inspected: 10/06/2021 Inspected At:

160 Sin Ming Drive, #07-01 Sin Ming AutoCity

Singapore 575722

9.0 days Estimated Period of Repair:

Adjuster: **KENNETH KONG** Manager: **VERON CHEN** 

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

## **REPAIR DETAILS**

# **Recommended Parts**

No.	Qty Pa	rt No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*BONNET (WCP)	Bent	950.00 F	*950.00 F
2	1	*BONNET LOWER LOCK (WCP)	Distorted	120.00 F	*120.00 F
3	1	*BONNET LOCK SWITCH (WCP)	Dented	130.00 F	*130.00 F
	1	*BONNET UPPER LOCK (WCP)	Distorted	48.00 F	*48.00 F
,	1	*BONNET CABLE (WCP)	Serviceable	48.00 F	*- F
;	1	*SUPPORT PANEL (WCP)	Cracked	325.00 F	*325.00 F
•	1	*SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH (WCP)	Dented	68.00 F	*68.00 F
}	2	*SUPPORT PANEL BRACKET-RH/LH (WCP)	Cracked	36.00 F	*36.00 F
)	1	*BRACE PANEL (WCP)	Bent	85.00 F	*85.00 F
10	1	*HEADLAMP-RH/LH (WCP)	N/s Mtg Cracked	1,100.00 F	*550.00 F
11	1	*FRONT BUMPER (WCP)	Bent	580.00 F	*580.00 F
12	1	*FRONT BUMPER CENTRE LOGO (WCP)	Cracked	98.00 F	*98.00 F
13	1	*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (WCP)	Repair	590.00 F	*-F
14	1	*FRONT BUMPER CARRIER-RH/LH (WCP)	N/s Bent	170.00 F	*85.00 F
15	2	*FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER-RH/LH (WCP		116.00 F	*-F
16	2	*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET-RH/LH (WCP)	Repair	1,120.00 F	*-F
17	1	*FRONT BUMPER SIDE STRUT-RH/LH (WCP)	N/s Bent	116.00 F	*58.00 F
18	1	*FRONT BUMPER TOWING COVER (WCP)	Serviceable	20.00 F	*-F
19	1	*FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (WCP)	Necessary	90.75 FS	*50.00 F
19	1	(15 Pcs)	Necessary	90.7313	30.001
20	1	*FRONT BUMPER UNDER COVER (WCP)	Bent	110.00 F	*110.00 F
21	1	*HORN (WCP)	Cracked	98.00 F	*98.00 F
22	1	*AIR-CON CONDENSER (WCP)	Bent	465.00 F	*465.00 F
23	1	*AIR-CON CONDENSER MOUNTING FRAME (W	CP) Cracked	105.00 F	*105.00 F
24	1	*AIR-CON SUCTION PIPE (WCP)	Serviceable	260.00 F	*- F
25	1	*AIR-CON DISCHARGE PIPE (WCP)	Serviceable	325.00 F	*-F
26	1	*RADIATOR ASSY (WCP)	Bent/Punctured	420.00 F	*420.00 F
27	1	*RADIATOR AUTO FAN ASSY (WCP)	Cracked	750.00 F	*750.00 F
28	2	*RADIATOR GUIDE-RH/LH (WCP)	Cracked	116.00 F	*116.00 F
29	1	*RADIATOR LOWER COVER (WCP)	Cracked	98.00 F	*98.00 F
30	2	*RADIATOR TOP CLIPS-RH/LH (WCP)	Necessary	24.00 F	*24.00 F
31	2	*RADIATOR TOP BEARING-RH/LH (WCP)	Distorted/Dented	56.00 F	*56.00 F
32	2	*RADIATOR LOWER SUPPORT-RH/LH (WCP)	Missing	70.00 F	*70.00 F
33	1	*RADIATOR LOWER CROSS MEMBER (WCP)	Bent	260.00 F	*260.00 F
34	1	*INTER-COOLER ASSY (WCP)	Punctured	580.00 F	*580.00 F
	1				
35		*INTER-COOLER HOSE-RH/LH (WCP)	N/s Punctured	390.00 F	*195.00 F
36	1	*OIL COOLER (WCP)	Punctured	455.00 F	*455.00 F
37	1	*OIL COOLER PIPE (WCP)	Serviceable	158.00 F	*-F
38	1	*ENGINE UNDER COVER (WCP)	Cracked	220.00 F	*220.00 F
39	1	*WATER PUMP ASSY (WCP)	Serviceable	560.00 F	*- F
10	1	*WATER PUMP PULLEY (WCP)	Serviceable	220.00 F	*- F
41	1	*BELT TENSIONER (WCP)	Serviceable	268.00 F	*- F
42	1	*FAN BELT (WCP)	Serviceable	55.00 F	*- F
43	2	*RADIATOR COOLANT (TIN)	Necessary	60.00 FS	*60.00 FS
14	2	*AUTO TRANSMISSION FLUID	Necessary	120.00 FS	*120.00 F
15	1	*FRONT NUMBER PLATE	Bent	40.00 FS	*40.00 FS
<del>1</del> 6	1	*RADIATOR SPARE TANK (WCP)	Mtg Broken	98.00 F	*98.00 F
17	1	(Supplementary) *RADIATOR COOLANT PIPE (WCP)	Dented	102.00 F	*102.00 F
48	1	(Supplementary) *OIL SUM (WCP)	Dented/Warped	395.00 F	*395.00 F
19	1	(Supplementary) *OIL PAN (WCP)	Cracked	750.00 F	*750.00 F
50	1	(Supplementary) *ENGINE MOUNTING-LH (WCP)	Cracked	220.00 F	*220.00 F
		(Supplementary) *ENGINE MOUNTING SCREW (WCP)	Bent	8.00 F	*8.00 F

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
52	1		*OIL SUM GASKET SEALANT (Supplementary)	Necessary	25.00 FS	*25.00 FS
53	4	part. S=Spcl	*ENGINE OIL (LITRES) (Supplementary)	Necessary	102.00 FS	*102.00 FS
r-ria	anchise	рап. 5–5рсі	veit.	Sub Total (S\$)	13,793.75	9,125.00
				+ Margin on L,N Items 10.00/10.00% (\$\$)	1,335.60	872.80
				Total Parts (S\$)	15,129.35	9,997.80
			Report was	unsubmitted during this print-out.		

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

No	Qty	Particulars		Repairer's	Amount
Mis	cellar	neous Items			,
1	1	*OD/TP Case (Insurer)		-	0.00
			Sub Total (S\$)	0.00	0.00

## Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE AND REFIT AIR-CON CONDENSER, RADIATOR, INTER- COOLER ASSY AND REFILL AIR-CON GAS	New	150.00	100.00
2	TO CHECK AND RECTIFY WIRING SYSTEMS	New	80.00	20.00
3	TO PANEL BEAT AND STRAIGHTEN FRONT CHASSIS FRAME, FRONT CROSS MEMBER, INCLUDING REPLACEMENT OF PARTS AND ALIGN WHERE NECESSARY, TO REFIT AND ADJUST THE SAME		1,800.00	700.00
4	TO LIFT-UP ENGINE AND GEAR BOX TO FACILITATE THE REPAIRS	New	1,200.00	750.00
5	TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINT ON AFFECTED AREAS	New	800.00	200.00
6	TO RESET HEADLAMP FAULT CODE	New	350.00	0.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	4,380.00	1,770.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >